# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM715341

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ABB Schweiz AG		03/16/2022	Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): SWITZERLAND

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Turbo Systems Switzerland Ltd		
Street Address:	Bruggerstrasse 71a		
City:	5400 Baden		
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND		
Entity Type:	Company: SWITZERLAND		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6161085	VCM
Registration Number:	2772838	TPL
Registration Number:	2596661	TPS
Registration Number:	2633861	VTR
Registration Number:	2580693	VTC
Registration Number:	2870974	TPR

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 847 808 5500

Email: mail@iphorgan.com **Correspondent Name:** Jeannine Rittenhouse

Address Line 1: 195 Arlington Heights Rd Suite #125 Address Line 4: Buffalo Grove, ILLINOIS 60089

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeannine Rittenhouse **SIGNATURE:** /jar/

**DATE SIGNED:** 03/18/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

900682366

source=220318 12\_10\_14#page1.tif

**REEL: 007664 FRAME: 0679** 

TRADEMARK

source=220318 12\_10\_14#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007664 FRAME: 0680

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### CONFIRMATORY DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ABB Schweiz AG, a Swiss company (Aktiengesellschaft) organized under the laws of Switzerland, having its principal place of business at Bruggerstrasse 71a, 5400 Baden, Switzerland ("Assignor"), is registrant of the trademarks listed below which are duly registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the particulars of which are set out in the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter the "Trademarks"):

WHEREAS Turbo Systems Switzerland Ltd, a Swiss company organized under the laws of Switzerland, having its principal place of business at Bruggerstrasse 71a, 5400 Baden, Switzerland ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that it has assigned unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest to the trademarks including the goodwill, together with all claims for damages by reason of the Trademarks and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit.

Executed the 16 day of 70022 (date of execution)

Effective the 1st day of February, 2022

**Turbo Systems Switzerland Ltd ABB Schweiz AG** 

Title: Afforher

Printed pame: Olivet Port At Title: Authorited Hyroty

TRADEMARK REEL: 007664 FRAME: 0681

# Exhibit A

TRADEMARK	INTERNATIONAL CLASS	TRADEMARK STATUS	APPLICATION NO	REGISTRATION NO
VCM	7	Registered	87896921	6161085
		Registered		
TPL	7		75/841550	2772838
	- T	Registered		
TPS	7		75/841283	2596661
		Registered		
VTR	7		75/841124	2633861
		Registered		
VTC	7	8	75841284	2580693
		Registered		
TPR	7,9,37,42		76/487946	2870974

TRADEMARK REEL: 007664 FRAME: 0682

**RECORDED: 03/18/2022**